Taxpayers funds are being squandered and misused by this particular contract, funds that 
could otherwise be allotted to address critical issues that face the residents of Detroit. The 
Public Health, & Safety Facility in question was purchased, rehabbed and renovated by the City 
in 2010 for a total cost of $66,000,000 Sixty-Six Million Dollars.

The Defendant(s) allowing the Detroit Building Authority to lease the Public Health, & Safety 
Headquarters to the City of Detroit for a sum of Seventy-Three Million dollars, is beyond the 
plaintiff's imagination, which is all the more reason, the law should have been followed.